

## TARIFF OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES IMPORT / EXPORT FCL

ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR FCL IMPORT			
Insurance			
cargo insurance ICC (A) - 0.17‰ of the value of the goods, min. USD 55			
maximum sum insured - 110% of the CIF value and/or USD 500,000 in one contain	er		
Shipping Surveys and Fees - Polish Ports			
Notification to WIORIN	200	PLN	per shipment
additional re-invoice of the costs of inspection of wooden packaging (PLN 30 per de	ecision)		
Notification to the SANEPID, VETERINARIAN	250	PLN	per shipment
+ re-invoicing of all costs related to the tests (SANEPID, VETERINARIAN)			
CUSTOMS INSPECTIONS Activities			
Organization of the revision	100	PLN	per container
+ all costs related to the unloading of goods by port employees during inspections in accorda	ance with the current price li	st of the terminal	
In connection with the above activities, the container will be exposed for examination	n		
Listing the container	160	EUR	per container
Shipment Photos	-	EUR	per shipment
correction of DSK declarations		PLN	per shipment
SGS assistance	95	PLN	per container
Surveys and forwarding fees - ports other than Polish (e.g. Hamburg)			
Shipping fee	100	EUR	per declaration
+ re-invoicing of all costs of sanitary, veterinary, quality inspections, customs inspe-	ctions, etc.	•	
CUSTOMS SERVICES			
Dopuszczenie do obrotu - procedura standardowa			
zgłoszenie jednopozycyjne	250	PLN	per declaration
każda kolejna pozycja taryfy celnej	15	PLN	for an additional customs code
Marketing authorisation - standard procedure			
Single-item application	350	PLN	per declaration
each successive tariff item	30	PLN	for an additional customs code

Supplementary application	150	PLN	per declaration	
additional applications to the Customs Office	200	PLN	per request	
1 deadline for payment of the customs note max 24 hours, the release of the good transfer of customs and tax dues; In the event of failure to meet the payment dead dotrzymania terminu płatności, naliczone zostaną odsetki w wysokości 0,5% wyłoż	ine, interest will be charg			
2 customs note payment term max 5 days, the release of the goods will take place required	immediately after custom	s clearanc	e; contract with AC GEODIS RN	
Customs transfer in Poland				
notification for the transit procedure (value of goods up to PLN 200,000)	150	PLN	per declaration	
notification for the transit procedure (value of goods up to PLN 400,000)	200	PLN	per declaration	
Customs transfer to the customs office in Poland from Hamburg				
up to \$50,000 invoice value	60	EUR	per declaration	
up to \$100,000 invoice value	70	EUR	per declaration	
+ each item of the customs tariff	8	EUR	per code	
over \$100,000 invoice value	40	EUR	for each subsequent commenced 50,000 USD Item	
Courier				
domestic courier (if original documents are required)	50	PLN	per shipment	
international courier (if required to send original documents)	acco	according to the courier's tariff		
Additional services				
assignment of rights - release of the bill of lading to another entity	50	EUR	per B/L	
Inspection/description of the container	7	EUR	per container	
Excess weight allowances (calculated on the basic rate)			·	
Standard – cargo weight up to 21,000 kg (21 tons) + container tare weight: Extras:				
4. In the social transport of 04 000 km a 04 000 km the land for interest and a latter			1 40 04	
1. In the weight range of 21,000 kg ÷ 21,999 kg, the land freight surcharge shall be			+ 10 %	
2. In the weight range of 22,000 kg ÷ 22,999 kg, the land freight surcharge shall be			+ 20 %	
<ol> <li>In the weight range of 23,000 kg ÷ 23,999 kg, the land freight allowance shall be</li> <li>over 24,000 kg - individual valuation, depending on the carrier's equipment capa</li> </ol>			+ 30 %	
5. Transport of containers with dangerous goods and reefers is subject to individua				
*Transportation of a container with a total gross weight of goods >21 t depends on		le set		
ADDITIONAL SERVICES FOR FCL EXPORT	and and and and a during			
Insurance				
cargo insurance ICC (A) - 0.17‰ of the value of the goods, min. USD 55				

max sum insured - 110% of the CIF value and/or USD 500,000 in one container

Shipping Surveys and Fees - Polish Ports